RO “BY
POWER

Roxby Power

Fees & Charges
1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024

All charges are GST inclusive unless otherwise stated and are effective from 1 July 2023

TARRIFS FOR CUSTOMERS Supply Charge Supply Rate

<160 MW hr per annum $ per qgtr Cents per kw. Hr

M - Domestic Light & Power $69.40 32.57

C - Charitable Institutions $69.40 32.57

J - Hot Water - 14.88
) 35.06 (first 7500 kw. hr per qtr),

S - General Supply $69.40 36.80 (thereafter)

SOLA - Solar Buyback - 16.30

D & N - General Supply Time of Use $69.40 40.97 (peak 7am to 9pm Mon-Fri)

21.36 other times

MISCELLANEOUS

Fee

Special Meter Reading (Vacating & Transfers within Roxby Downs)

$40.00 during business hours
(between 9:00am - 4:00pm)
$92.50 (after hours)

New Account (Includes Special Meter Reading)

$82.50 during business hours
(between 9:00am - 4:00pm)
$132.50 after hours

Reconnection (Non-payment)

$95.00 during business hours
(between 9:00am - 4:00pm)
$147.50 after hours

On Demand Reconnection Fee $147.50
Late Payment (Sent with reminder notices) $16.00
Meter Inspection (Quick Test) $60.00
Meter Test (Full Test) $130.00
Single Phase Meter Installation $340.00
3 Phase Meter Installation $540.00
Meter upgrade from single to 3 Phase $560.00
Meter upgrade for Solar Panel installation (single phase) $340.00
Meter upgrade for Solar Panel installation (3 phase) $560.00
3 Phase Service Pillar Replacement $800.00
Monthly Service Charge for Customers >160MW hr per annum includes, meter $140.00

reading, meter access and communications fee

Standard Contribution Fee for the Connection of Services to New
Allotments

10% of the contractors quoted price

Bank dishonoured transaction

Bank fee incurred

Credit Card Transaction

No charge

Interest on Late Payments

As specified in Council's Supply Terms & Conditions in
accordance with the Notice of Exemption issued by the Minister for Mineral Resources and
Energy|

Security Deposit

Up to 37.5% of a customer's estimated annual bill. Conditions
apply (GST not applicable)

Other supply arrangements for vacant residences between tenants

At Council's discretion. Conditions apply. Details available from
Council

Meter Tampering Fee

Quotation

Other fees Details available from Council}
Tariffs are set in accordance with Clauses 18(16) and 18(17) of the Schedule to the Roxby
General Downs (Indenture Ratification) Act 1982. Conditions are also in accordance with A Notice of]

Exemption by the Minister for Mineral Resources and Energy issued pursuant to Section 34
of the National Retail Law (South Australia) Act 2011

TARRIFS FOR CUSTOMERS

>160 MW hr per annum $ per month

Supply Charge Annual
Max Demand

Rate $ per KVA
$ per month

Supply Rate
Cents per kw. Hr

All charges are GST inclusive unless otherwise stated and rates & tariffs are effective from 1 January each year

First 150KVA $21.90 23.85 (peak 7am to 9pm Mon - Fri)

HVD Next 150KVA $15.16 13.62 (other times)
High Voltage Stepped Demand $16.00 Next 750KVA $11.04
(<1000kVA) Balance KVA $10.90
Additional $6.60

First 150KVA $18.78 25.04 (peak 7am to 9pm Mon - Fri)

LVD Next 150KVA $12.99 13.44 (other times)
Low Voltage Stepped Demand $16.30 Next 750KVA $9.46
(>80kVA) Balance KVA $9.34
Additional $5.65




